# **S40.00**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novalogic, Inc.		10/17/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2678367	JSF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)919-4401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-919-4430

Email: sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: S.O. Goldsmith, Esq., Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 100 College Road West

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

N0650-00202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan Okin Goldsmith, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Novalogic assignment 1#page1.tif source=Novalogic assignment 2#page1.tif source=Novalogic assignment 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0287

900002693

## EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment"), made by NOVALOGIC, INC., a California corporation having an address at 26010 Mureau Road, Suite 200, Calabasas, California 91302 ("Assignor"), to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation having an address at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, ("Assignee") as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,678,367 for the mark JSF for the following goods: computer games software and compact game discs (in Class 9) and computer game instruction manuals and strategy guides (in Class 16) (the "US Mark"); and

WHEREAS, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof are all designs and logos used together or separately by Assignor and containing or comprising, in whole or in part, the US Mark, and all of Assignor's trademark registrations or trademark registration applications connected or associated with the mark JSF or JOINT STRIKE FIGHTER for any goods or services heretofore sold or provided by Assignor, or which it intends to use, in the United States or anywhere in the world (collectively, the "Additional Marks"); and

WHEREAS, effective the date hereof, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the US Mark and the Additional Marks (collectively, the "Trademark"), together with all of the good will associated therewith in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all the good will connected or associated with the Trademark, and which is or will be symbolized by the said Trademark; and all rights and privileges held by Assignor with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of the Trademark in the United States and throughout the world, and all benefits, claims, demands and rights to recover damages or lost profits for past, present and future infringement, if any, of the Trademark in the United States and throughout the world; and all rights and benefits of any licenses Assignor may have granted with respect to the Trademark in the United States or anywhere throughout the world.
- 2. Assignor hereby consents to recordation of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0288

4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of the Assignor has executed this Assignment and the within Assignment has been accepted by the Assignee.

Date:

### SCHEDULE A

None

**RECORDED: 10/28/2003** 

REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0290